Sri Chinmoy 3 x 1 Mile Relay

Eastville Park, Bristol

8 July 2025
Place |Race Team Name / Name Club Splits| Cumulative| Finishing | Category |Category
Number Time, Time Place *
1 146 MOB 14:39 M 1st
Max McKinstry Bristol & West 04:51 04:51
Owen Lomly Bristol & West 04:52 09:43
Barney Colclough Bristol & West 04:56 14:39
2 149 SKIBIDI RIZZLERS 15:13, U16M 1st
Elijah Buscemi Bristol & West 04:44 04:44
Callum Skidmore Bristol & West 05:19 10:03
Josh Jennings Bristol & West 05:10 15:13
3 120 CLEVEDON MENS A 15:17 M 2nd
Jack Last Clevedon AC 04:51 04:51
Jack Richardson Clevedon AC 04:52 09:43
Trixie Tura Clevedon AC 05:34 15:17
4 121 CLEVEDON MENS B 16:28 M 3rd
Steve Wood Clevedon AC 05:23 05:23
Ben Burns Clevedon AC 05:16 10:39
Matt Crocker Clevedon AC 05:49 16:28
5 103 THE ROCKET LOLLIES 16:41 MX 1st
Robert Farley Avon Tempo 05:11 05:11
Katie Vooght Avon Tempo 05:52 11:03
Jack Burgess Avon Tempo 05:38 16:41
6 147 JEG! 16:43 MX
George Daly Bristol & West 05:20 05:20
Ellie Livingstone Bristol & West 05:44 11:04
James Hope Bristol & West 05:39 16:43
7 150 JUST WRITE SOMETHING 16:46 MX
Sam Johnson Bristol & West 05:06 05:06
Billie Mountain Bristol & West 06:06 11:12
Tariq Kurd Bristol & West 05:34 16:46
8 138 TEAM ROBBO 17:05, MX; FA 1st
Amelia Robinson Stroud & District AC 06:57 06:57
Matthew Robinson Bristol & West 05:33 12:30
Ben Robinson Bristol & West 04:35 17:05



Place

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Race
Number
122

127

145

105

106

130

133

143

116

Team Name / Name

CLEVEDON MENS C
Leo Packham
Matthew Evans

Andy Heyes

Club

Clevedon AC
Clevedon AC
Clevedon AC

BRISTOL & WEST TRACK CLUB

David Awde
Simon Stygall
Matt Brown

Bristol & West
Bristol & West
Bristol & West

WHEN AARON MET SALLY AND TOM

Aaron Bruce
Sally Watkins
Tom Watkins
C-ROCKY I

lan Clark

Adrian Lewis
Richard Matthews

TOO FAST TOFU-RIOUS

Chris Wynn
Helen Seymour
Damian Luscombe

Bristol & West
Bristol & West
Bristol & West

Aberdare
Aberdare
Aberdare

Vegan Runners UK
Vegan Runners UK
Vegan Runners UK

FROSTBITTON ROAD RUNNERS

George Poole
Robyn Hinsley

Joe Stevens

FAT BOY & SLIMS
Phil Barker

Ben Robinson

Alfie Brown
SLOWER PEOPLE
James Skuce
James Dunne

Nick White
CLEVEDON LADIES A
Polly Atherton
Laura Meech
Jenny Morgan

Bitton Road Runners
Bitton Road Runners
Bitton Road Runners

Bitton Road Runners
Bitton Road Runners
Bitton Road Runners

U/A
U/A
U/A

Clevedon AC
Clevedon AC
Clevedon AC

Splits

05:31
05:43
06:02

04:47
06:34
06:01

05:05
06:43
05:35

06:04
05:59
05:39

05:50
06:03
06:05

05:44
06:25
05:49

05:13
07:17
05:33

05:30
06:10
06:26

06:09
05:58
06:11

Cumulative| Finishing | Category |Category

Time

05:31
11:14
17:16

04:47
11:21
17:22

05:05
11:48
17:23

06:04
12:03
17:42

05:50
11:53
17:58

05:44
12:09
17:58

05:13
12:30
18:03

05:30
11:40
18:06

06:09
12:07
18:18

Time
17:16

17:22

17:23

17:42

17:58

17:58

18:03

18:06

18:18

M

MX

MV

MX

MX

Place *

1st

1st

1st



Place

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Race
Number
141

123

124

132

142

134

117

126

148

Team Name / Name Club

TEAM SINNER

Oscar Nash Bristol & West
Antony Taphouse Bristol & West
Toby Nash Bristol & West
CLEVEDON MENS D

Luke Barnes Clevedon AC
Benji Miles Clevedon AC
Ben Sharp Clevedon AC

WESTBURY HARRIERS ACADEMY BOYS

Max Pattinson Westbury Harriers
Rufus Postans Westbury Harriers
Alexander Stoja Westbury Harriers

MATHE-SONS
Cosmo Matheson U/A
Monty Matheson U/A

Orson Matheson Great Western Runners
TEAM ALCARAZ
Joseph Nartey
Noah Halliday

Alex Thompson

GO WITH THE FLO
Arwel Roberts Bitton Road Runners
Flo Sanigar Bristol & West

Peter Whittingham U/A

CLEVEDON LADIES B

Bristol & West
Bristol & West
Bristol & West

Rebecca Layland Clevedon AC
Hannah Wilde Clevedon AC
Amy James Clevedon AC

WESTBURY ICE CREAM RUNNERS

William Baker Westbury Harriers
Sandy Masters Westbury Harriers
Sebastian Turner Westbury Harriers
SCOOP DOGG & FLAVOUR CREW

Richard Kershaw Bitton Road Runners
Julie Williams Bitton Road Runners
Polly Williams Bitton Road Runners

Splits

05:47
06:20
06:41

06:27
06:01
06:22

06:31
06:12
06:19

06:28
06:47
05:49

05:54
06:08
07:12

06:37
06:09
06:36

06:29
06:31
06:26

06:50
06:32
06:13

06:03
07:27
06:06

Cumulative| Finishing | Category |Category
Time| Time Place *
18:48 U13M 1st
05:47
12:07
18:48
18:50 M
06:27
12:28
18:50
19:02/ U13M
06:31
12:43
19:02
19:04, M; FA
06:28
13:15
19:04
19:14, U13M
05:54
12:02
19:14
19:22 MX
06:37
12:46
19:22
19:26 W 2nd
06:29
13:00
19:26
19:35 MX
06:50
13:22
19:35
19:36 MX
06:03
13:30
19:36



Place

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Race
Number
107

136

114

140

162

154

144

111

161

Team Name / Name

Club

EASTVILLE JUNIOR PARK WINNERS

Jack Summers
Louisa Chowns
Alex Sheard

Westbury Harriers
Westbury Harriers

99 PROBLEMS BUT A FLAKE AIN'T ONE

Chris Whiteford
Leah Tuohy
George Ponting
THE MAD HATTERS
David Hatts

Oliver Hatts
Benjamin Hatts
TEAM DJOKOVIC
Toby Jennines
Joss Scott

Ethan Williams
ON THE NIGHT
Hannah Batchelor
Sophie Daguenet
Gary Hughes

THE RED STRIPES
Hong Ching Wong
Loretta Barratt
Eve Ward

TEAM HOUSEY
Freddie House
Bertie House
Harry House
AVACAD-HOES
Scarlett Neary
Emma Davids
Caitlin Birnie-Coll
GWR MIXED (NAS)
Nadia Kottegoda
Aaron Varshney
Sam Whiting

Bitton Road Runners
Bitton Road Runners
U/A

U/A
U/A
U/A

Bristol & West
Bristol & West
Bristol & West

Westbury Harriers
Westbury Harriers
Team Bath

Bristol & West
Bristol & West
Bristol & West

Bristol & West
U/A
Bristol & West

Vegan Runners UK
Vegan Runners UK
Vegan Runners UK

Great Western Runners
Great Western Runners
Great Western Runners

Splits

06:09
07:39
05:49

06:21
06:43
06:34

06:09
07:17
06:19

06:02
06:40
07:03

06:36
07:19
06:00

06:51
07:12
05:56

07:12
06:40
06:20

05:56
07:16
07:01

06:43
07:22
06:16

Cumulative| Finishing | Category |Category
Time

Time

06:09
13:48
19:37

06:21
13:04
19:38

06:09
13:26
19:45

06:02
12:42
19:45

06:36
13:55
19:55

06:51
14:03
19:59

07:12
13:52
20:12

05:56
13:12
20:13

06:43
14:05
20:21

Place *
19:37 MX
19:38 MX
19:45|M; FA; NC
19:45| U13M
19:55 MX
19:59| U16W 1st
20:12 U13M; FA
20:13 W 3rd

20:21 MX



Place

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Race
Number
125

109

137

100

118

108

139

129

155

Team Name / Name

PETE AND TWO VEG
Peter Trevan

Katie Reynolds

Martin Harrison

THE HAS BEENS
Danny Coll

Peter Welch

Andrew Nortrop
BANANARAMA 3
Anna Avery

Chloe Parsons
Hannah Sharp
PLEASE LETTUCE WIN
Claudia Dupe

Kevin Moina M'Koubou Dupe
Scott

CLEVEDON LADIES C
Charlie Hurcum

Beth Bryant

Hannah Feely

MEAT AND TWO VEG
Deborah Pollinger
Faye Pollinger

Mike Pollinger

TEAM NORRIE

Isaac Jefferies

William Krelle

Harry Jennings
CLEVEDON MIXED
Yvette Loxton

Tom Frake

Paul Chinn

Club

Bristol & West
Vegan Runners UK
Vegan Runners UK

Vegan Runners UK
Vegan Runners UK
Vegan Runners UK

Bitton Road Runners
Bitton Road Runners
Bitton Road Runners

Vegan Runners UK
Westbury Harriers
Vegan Runners UK

Clevedon AC
Clevedon AC
Clevedon AC

Vegan Runners UK
Vegan Runners UK
U/A

Bristol & West
Bristol & West
Bristol & West

Clevedon AC
Clevedon AC
Clevedon AC

WE'RE DOING THIS FOR THE ICE CREAM

Tanya Chowbhury
Cara Ethston Daly
Silvia Ritter Sherratt

Bristol & West
Bristol & West
Bristol & West

Splits

06:30
08:10
06:11

07:12
07:18
06:32

06:35
07:05
07:26

07:12
07:00
06:57

06:36
07:21
07:15

08:01
06:33
06:41

06:00
06:39
08:37

08:08
05:32
07:43

06:54
07:26
07:11

Cumulative| Finishing | Category |Category

Time

06:30
14:40
20:51

07:12
14:30
21:02

06:35
13:40
21:06

07:12
14:12
21:09

06:36
13:57
21:12

08:01
14:34
21:15

06:00
12:39
21:16

08:08
13:40
21:23

06:54
14:20
21:31

Time
20:51

21:02

21:06

21:09

21:12

21:15

21:16

21:23

21:31

MX

MV

MX

FA;MX

Ul3M

MX

Place *



Place |Race Team Name / Name Club Splits| Cumulative| Finishing | Category |Category

Number Time| Time Place *
45 135 LISBON LOVELIES 21:35 MXV; FA 1st*
Mark Andrews Westbury Harriers 07:04 07:04
Heidi Andrews Westbury Harriers 07:19 14:23
Sarah Andrews Westbury Harriers 07:12 21:35
46 153 Al PIGEON FEST 21:49, U16W
Scarlett Smith Bristol & West 06:57 06:57
Mya Cronin Bristol & West 07:36 14:33
Mia Jaxa Aksentowicz Bristol & West 07:16 21:49
47 151 THE LAMBOURNES 21:51 FA; MX
Vickie Lambourne Bristol & West 07:45 07:45
Dan Lambourne Bristol & West 06:23 14:08
Kalia Lambourne Bristol & West 07:43 21:51
48 158 SUBARASHI SPRINTERS 21:52, MX; FA
Jasmine Williams Bristol & West 08:32 08:32
Leilani Williams Bristol & West 07:22 15:54
David Williams U/A 05:58 21:52
49 110 THE DIRECTORISTS 21:53, MX; NC
Paula Brown U/A 08:43 08:43
Phillip Turner U/A 06:59 15:42
Derek da Silva U/A 06:11 21:53
50 131 TOO LOUD suzy 22:13 MX
Nicholas Matheson U/A 07:39 07:39
Kate Matheson Great Western Runners 07:25 15:04
Janine Cooke Great Western Runners 07:09 22:13
51 157 ELF 22:14 W
Fi Lanh Great Western Runners 07:37 07:37
Lucy Ellis Great Western Runners 06:34 14:11
Eva Mason Bristol & West 08:03 22:14
52 102 NICE ICE BABY 22:35 MX
Zoe Grimston Down U/A 07:51 07:51
James Almond U/A 07:48 15:39
Stephen Grimston Down Bitton Road Runners 06:56 22:35
53 119 CLEVEDON LADIES D 22:36 W
Claire Fennell Clevedon AC 06:55 06:55
Sally Richards Clevedon AC 08:11 15:06
Theresa Goldstone Clevedon AC 07:30 22:36



Place

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Race
Number
160

115

104

113

112

159

152

101

128

Team Name / Name

TEMPTED BY SEITAN
Simon Moss

Sue House

Neill Talbot
CYCLING POSSE
John Evans

Jim Bowyer

Steve Hayden
SCRABBLERS
Megan

Anneke Bull
Geriant Torrington
THE COX FAMILY
Alexander Cox
Mark Cox

Katie Cox

FUN SOY THREE
Catherine Lynch
Karen Watson
Michael Lau

JUST 3 CORNETTOS
Sarah Thorne
Carol Kiekuth
Anita Rowland
SUNNY RUNNERS
John Percival
Caroline Scapens
Carol Fee
RAGLANITES
Julia Hammersley
Louise Davies
Julie-Ann Evans
RUNNER BEANS
Sonia Ng

Alison Doddridge
Caroline McAleese

Club

Vegan Runners UK
Vegan Runners UK
Vegan Runners UK

U/A
U/A
U/A

Westbury Harriers
Westbury Harriers
Westbury Harriers

Vegan Runners UK
Vegan Runners UK
Vegan Runners UK

Vegan Runners UK
Vegan Runners UK
Vegan Runners UK

U/A
U/A

Westbury Harriers
Westbury Harriers
Westbury Harriers

U/A
U/A
U/A

Vegan Runners UK
Vegan Runners UK
Vegan Runners UK

Splits

06:26
09:46
06:45

06:11
08:04
08:45

07:55
08:10
07:00

07:04
08:00
08:48

09:29
08:26
07:27

08:03
08:27
08:52

08:36
09:16
07:59

08:09
08:51
08:53

10:10
09:48
06:27

Cumulative| Finishing
Time| Time
22:57
06:26
16:12
22:57
23:00
06:11
14:15
23:00
23:05
07:55
16:05
23:05
23:52
07:04
15:04
23:52
25:22
09:29
17:55
25:22
25:22
08:03
16:30
25:22
25:51
08:36
17:52
25:51
25:53
08:09
17:00
25:53
26:25
10:10
19:58
26:25

Category Category
Place *
MX

MV; NC

MX

MX; FA

MX

WYV; NC

MXV *

WYV; NC



Place |Race Team Name / Name

Number
63 156 TEAM ORCHARDS
Emma-Jane Orchard
Maisy Orchard
Andy Orchard

Club

Westbury Harriers
U/A
U/A

Splits| Cumulative| Finishing | Category |Category

Time| Time Place *
DNF MX; FA *x
07:50 07:50
07:15 15:05
DNF

* Unfortunately, the wrong prize was given out on the day to 152 Sunny Runners. It should have been to 135: Lisbon Lovelies. Apologies!

** 3rd runner did not pass the finish line, but approx. time would be around 22:25

Category Key:

M (Men), W (Women), U13M (under 13 boys), U16M (under 16 boys), U13W (under 13 girls), UL6W (under 16 girls), MX (mixed male/female team)

NC (non-club), FA (family), MV (vet male), WV (vet female), MXV (mixed vet)

Note: each team member has to meet the team category. Vet is 50+

Note - due to position of timing points. 1st lap = 1 mile, 2nd lap = a few metres less than 1 mile, 3rd lap = a few metres more than 1 mile.

corrections: please text 07906 189629



	Official Results

